17-20.03.1951. Zermatt,

17.03.51. Zermatt

course name: Blauherd
course length: 3500 m
vertical drop: 1100 m
started: 90+

1. Rene Rey
2. Fred Ruby

3. Bernhard Perren
4. Andre Bonvin

5. Stephan Aufdenblatten

6. Hans Forrer

7. Gottlieb Perren
and Erich Sailer

9. Claus Schweighofer
10. Peppi Maurrer

11. Rudi Shuitz
12. Peppi Furrer

13. Hans Mrak
14. Ridiger Herzog

15. Erich Hansen

16. Paul Kerber

17. Andre Contamine
18. Sepp Folger

19. Heini Sagmeister

20. Edi Baumann

21. Gottfried Oester

22. Isidor Summermatter
23. Juergen Stroem

DQ:

Rolando Zanni

SUI

SUI

SUI
SUI

SUI

SUI
SUI
AUT
FRG
FRG

AUT
SUI

AUT
AUT

NOR
AUT
FRA
FRG

AUT
SUI
AUT
SUI
USA

ITA

5™ Gornergrat Derby

Downbhill, men

4.18.9
4.20.0

4.23.5
4.24.0

4.29.3
4.32.0

4.32.5
4.32.7
4.36.5

4.41.7
4.43.9

4.48.3
4.48.8

4.51.9
4.54.2
4.55.2
4.55.6

5.01.4
5.02.7
5.04.8
5.06.0
5.06.8

(best split time)



17.03.51. Zermatt

course name: Blauherd
course length: 2000 m
vertical drop: 600 m
started: 17

1. Frieda Daenzer

2. Lia Leismueller
and Elfriede Part

4. Jeannette Burr

5. Evi Lanig
6. Helga Schreier
7. Suzanne Costamagne

8. Edith Petter
9. Ruth Fridlin
10. Mary Paget
11. Lilly Oesch

DNF:
Fiona Campbell
Margrit Haemisegger

SUI

FRG
AUT

USA

FRG
AUT
FRA

AUT
SUI
USA
SUI

GBR
SUI

Downbhill, women

3.56.8

4.01.0
4.09.2

4.17.0
4.17.6
4.18.7

4254
4.29.8
4.32.8
4.32.8



18.03.51. Zermatt Giant Slalom, men

weather: raining
visibility: low

snow: hard

1. Gottlieb Perren SUI 2.10.0

2. Beno Perren SUI 2.17.0

3. Rene Rey SUI 2.18.0

4. Karlo Gamma SUI 2.18.0

5. Hans Mrack AUT 2.21.0
18.03.51. Zermatt Giant Slalom, women

weather: raining
visibility: low

snow: hard

1. Lia Leismueller FRG 2.38.7
2. Elfriede Part AUT 2.43.4
3. Evi Lanig FRG 2.44.0
4. Suzanne Costamagne FRA 2.45.8
5. Frieda Daenzer SUI

6. Addie Pryor GBR



20.03.51. Zermatt

course name: Gornergrat
course length: 6500 m
vertical drop: 1500 m
weather: cloudy, windy
SNOW: icy

1. Bernhard Perren

\S}

. Gottlieb Perren
. Fredy Rubi
. Andre Bonvin

RENOS)

N

. Karlo Gamma
. Peter Furrer
. Rene Rey

~N

20.03.51. Zermatt

course name: Gornergrat
course length: 4500 m
vertical drop: 950 m

1. Idly Walpoth

2. Jeanette Burr
3. Lia Leismueller

4. Evi Lanig
5. Elfriede Part

SUI

SUI
SUI
SUI

SUI

SUI
SUI

SUI

USA
FRG

FRG
AUT

Derby, men

8.36.8

8.40.7
8.42.3
8.43.1

8.51.9
8.54.0
8.56.3

Derby, women

6.41.2

7.04.0
7.07.3

7.16.5
7.20.0

jl



